ENTERGY LOUISIANA, LLC

ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULE ALS-LED Revision #3 Page 109.1 Third Revised

Effective Date: 8/30/2024 Supersedes: ALS-LED effective 12/19/2023

Authority: LPSC Order U-36959

AREA LIGHTING SERVICE-LIGHT EMITTING DIODE (LED) RATE SCHEDULE

I. AVAILABILITY

This Rate is available to Customers of Entergy Louisiana, LLC ("ELL" or the "Company"), where facilities of adequate capacity and suitable phase and voltage are adjacent to the premises to be served, and Service is taken according to the Terms and Conditions and Service Standards of the Company. Where facilities of adequate capacity and suitable phase and voltage are not adjacent to the premises to be served, Company may, at its option, require a contribution, higher minimum bill, facilities charge, or other compensation to make Service available.

This schedule is not available for temporary Service.

Generally, unless otherwise specified herein, capitalized terms used throughout this document are as defined in the Company's Terms and Conditions.

II. TYPE OF SERVICE

Unmetered lighting Service from dusk to dawn every night for approximately 4,000 hours per year, served from Company's existing pole distribution system under conditions specified in § IV. The lighting facilities installed will be the Company's standard approved facilities for the particular application.

III. NET MONTHLY BILL (A + B + C)

A. Net Monthly Rate

| Light Emitting Diode (LED) <u>Estimated Lumens</u> | Approximate HPS <u>Equivalent</u> | Monthly <u>kWh</u> | Monthly Rate per Fixture | Rate <u>Category</u> |
|--|---|-----------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------|
| 5,300 Lumen NEMA | 100W | 15.6 | \$9.42 | ALED1 |
| 6,700 Lumen Flood Light | 150W | 18.3 | \$10.67 | ALED2 |
| 6,800 Lumen Traditional | 150W | 24.3 | \$15.94 | ALED3 |
| 9,500 Lumen Acorn | 150W | 27 | \$17.43 | ALED4 |
| 18,000 Lumen Flood Light | 250W | 36 | \$13.86 | ALED5 |
| 16,000 Lumen Cobra | 250W | 35.7 | \$14.56 | ALED6 |
| 26,000 Lumen Cobra | 400W | 75 | \$17.06 | ALED7 |
| 26,000 Lumen Flood Light | 400W | 64 | \$18.03 | ALED8 |
| 26,000 Lumen Shoe Box | 400W | 71.7 | \$22.20 | ALED9 |
| 36,600 Lumen Shoe Box | 1,000W | 105 | \$29.42 | ALED10 |
| 33,000 Lumen Flood Light | 1,000W | 86 | \$25.78 | ALED11 |
| 5,900 Lumen Epic | 100W | 17.3 | \$17.74 | ALED12 |
| 5,300 Lumen Acorn | 100W | 17.3 | \$14.78 | ALED13 |

ENTERGY LOUISIANA, LLC

ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULE ALS-LED Revision #3 Page 109.2 Third Revised Effective Date: 8/30/2024

Supersedes: ALS-LED effective 12/19/2023

Authority: LPSC Order U-36959

AREA LIGHTING SERVICE-LIGHT EMITTING DIODE (LED) RATE SCHEDULE

| Pole | | <u>Monthly</u> <u>Charge</u> | <u>Rate</u> <u>Category</u> |
|--|------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| 30 Ft Wood Pole | (NA) | \$10.12 | ALP1 |
| 35 Ft Wood Pole | | \$10.72 | ALP2 |
| 40 Ft Wood Pole | | \$12.25 | ALP3 |
| 30 Ft Metal 5" Square Non-tapered Pole | | \$13.03 | ALP4 |
| 39 Ft Metal Round Tapered Pole | | \$22.86 | ALP5 |
| 18 Ft Fiberglass Tapered Pole | | \$8.10 | ALP6 |
| 18 Ft Fiberglass Non-tapered Pole | | \$8.58 | ALP7 |

(NA) Not Available for new installations.

B. Fuel Adjustment

The fuel adjustment will be calculated based upon the total kWh included in the monthly bill times the adjustment for the current month calculated in accordance with Rate Schedule FA.

C. Non-standard Facilities

When additional facilities, not provided for in the rates set forth above, are required by the customer, Customer may either 1) pay, in advance of installation, Company's cost to install such facilities including installation cost, or 2) apply for facilities service under the terms of either Option A or B of the Additional Facilities Charge Schedule AFC.

IV. GENERAL PROVISIONS

For the rates set forth in § III above, Company will install, own, and maintain the required facilities mounted on a standard utility pole or other support approved by Company and, when required, one span of secondary extension per light.

Company will maintain the equipment during regular daytime working hours as soon as practicable following notification by Customer.

If Company experiences excessive lamp replacements or maintenance expenses because of vandalism or other causes beyond its control, it reserves the right to discontinue Service after proper written notice is provided to any customer(s) whose Service will be discontinued.

V. PAYMENT

The Net Monthly Bill is due and payable each Month. If not paid within twenty (20) days from the date of billing, the Gross Monthly Bill, which is the Net Monthly Bill plus 1.5%, becomes due after the gross due date shown on the bill.

ENTERGY LOUISIANA, LLC

ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULE ALS-LED Revision #3 Page 109.3 Third Revised

Effective Date: 8/30/2024 Supersedes: ALS-LED effective 12/19/2023

Authority: LPSC Order U-36959

AREA LIGHTING SERVICE-LIGHT EMITTING DIODE (LED) RATE SCHEDULE

VI. CONTRACT PERIOD

For customers installing five (5) or more fixtures, or new poles, the Contract shall be for a minimum period of five (5) years and, at Company's option, may be longer to justify the investment in lighting fixtures and facilities.